et i«f%\
/7 -,
I/ ! % A
[ \
|

Ryt Shibsian Sonha’s

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s
Mahatma Phule Mahavidyalaya, Pimpri, Pune-17

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan

Sr. No. Proposed Planning
Month and
Date
1. June 2020 NSS Activities as per University Instructions During
onwards Covid-19 Period
2. August 2020 One Day Workshop on Self-Defense for Girl
Students
3.

October 2020  Counseling of Female Students

4, October 2020  Experts’ Lectures in Add-On-Courses

> IZ\I(;)Z\/(? mber Entrepreneurship Development Workshop
6. December 2020 = Guest Lectures in Psychological Counselling

7. January 2021 Krantijyoti Savitribai Phule Jayanti

8. Rayat Mauli Laxmibai Patil Death Anniversary
March 2021
International Women’s Day Celebration




Action Taken for The Promotion of Gender Equity

Title of the program

Inspirational Lectures
Women Empowerment
Motivational Speech

Self-Employment and
Entrepreneurship
Development

World Mental Health
Day

Morale Boosting Lecture

Understanding Mental
Health

Corona and Mental
Health

NSS

Number of
Participants

Period
From To
01/04/2021 @ 01/04/2021
03/08/2021 03/08/2021
04/12/2021 @ 04/12/2021
11/10/2020 11/10/2020
10/10/2020 @ 10/10/2020
27/01/2021 27/01/2021
15/02/2021 @ 15/02/2021
27/04/2021 27/04/2021
June 2020 = April 2021

86
92

88

95

77

15

66

90

118

\_\\\
_ \

el

%~/ Mahatma Phule Mahavidyalaya;

46
32

58

70

25

10

42

68

132

Pimpri Pune-17

132
124

146

165

102

25

108

158

250




