





Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Mahatma Phule Mahavidyalaya, Pimpri, Pune-17

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan

Sr. No.	Proposed Month and Date	Planning		
1.	June 2020 onwards	NSS Activities as per University Instructions During Covid-19 Period		
2.	August 2020	One Day Workshop on Self-Defense for Girl Students		
3.	October 2020	Counseling of Female Students		
4.	October 2020	Experts' Lectures in Add-On-Courses		
5.	November 2020	Entrepreneurship Development Workshop		
6.	December 2020	Guest Lectures in Psychological Counselling		
7.	January 2021	Krantijyoti Savitribai Phule Jayanti		
8.	March 2021	Rayat Mauli Laxmibai Patil Death Anniversary International Women's Day Celebration		



Action Taken for The Promotion of Gender Equity

Title of the program	Period		Number of Participants		
	From	То			
Inspirational Lectures	01/04/2021	01/04/2021	86	46	132
Women Empowerment	03/08/2021	03/08/2021	92	32	124
Motivational Speech	04/12/2021	04/12/2021	88	58	146
Self-Employment and Entrepreneurship Development	11/10/2020	11/10/2020	95	70	165
World Mental Health Day	10/10/2020	10/10/2020	77	25	102
Morale Boosting Lecture	27/01/2021	27/01/2021	15	10	25
Understanding Mental Health	15/02/2021	15/02/2021	66	42	108
Corona and Mental Health	27/04/2021	27/04/2021	90	68	158
NSS	June 2020	April 2021	118	132	250

Principal,
Mahatma Phule Mahavidyalaya,
Pimpri Pune-17